Automatic
valves Actuators Accessories bar
Operating, mounting and adjusting instruction
Read these instructions before
commissioning the equipment.
The bar switchcontrol is designed for operation
as an optical display for inter mediary and end

1  =  Article number
2  =  Protection class
3  =  Type designation switchcontrol
4  =  Type designation switch
5  =  Number of operating instructions
(only for Ex-protected units)
6  =  Ex-Identification
7  =  Delivery date
Setting the micro-switches and slot initiators
15
1 2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Name
Spar part set No. 1
Housing feet
Spar part set No. 2
Display window
Spar part set No. 3
Actuating shaft Micro-switch
Spar part set No. 4
Actuating shaft Round Initiator
Spar part set No. 5
Actuating shaft Slot Initiator
Spar part set No. 6
Pressure compensating element
Spar part set No. 7
Solenoid valve switching
Spar part set No. 8
Mikro-switch
Round Initiator NBN 4-12GM40-E2
Round Initiator NCN 4-12GM35-NO
Slot Initiator SC 3,5-N0 Gelb
AS-i board NCN-F25-N4-ASI
Consisting of
2 pieces Housing feet
2 pieces Housing feet
4 pieces Screw M5 short
8 pieces Screw M5 long
12 pieces Washer
3 pieces Display glass
3 pieces O-Ring for display glass
3 pieces O-Ring for cover
3 pieces Position indicator
3 pieces Clip
3 pieces Cap
3 pieces Actuating shaft
3 pieces O-Ring
3 pieces Adjusting tool
6 pieces Switching cam
3 pieces Actuating shaft
3 pieces O-Ring
3 pieces Adjusting tool
6 pieces Switching cam
6 pieces Actuating device Round initiator
3 pieces Actuating shaft
3 pieces O-Ring
3 pieces Adjusting tool
6 pieces Switching cam
6 pieces Actuating device Slot initiator
3 pieces Pressure compensating element
3 pieces Counter-nut
3 pieces Reducer
3 pieces Terminal block 8x